Academic Year 2007-2008
Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus
Undergraduate
Pennsylvania Resident

This schedule is applicable to
students admitted since Fall Term, 2004

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Academic Year Term Credit
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering
Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care) $10,590 $5,295 $441
Engineering Technology $11,358 $5,679 473
Nursing $13,562 $6,781 565

Respiratory Care $11,322 $5,661 $471



Academic Year 2007-2008
Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus
Undergraduate
Out-of-State Resident

This schedule is applicable to
students admitted since Fall Term, 2004

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per

Academic Year

Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering

Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care) $20,170
Engineering Technology $22,070
Nursing $25,722

Respiratory Care $21,558

Term

$10,085

$11,035

$12,861

$10,779

Part-Time Per
Credit

$840

$919

$1,071

$898



Academic Year 2007-2008
Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus
Undergraduate
Pennsylvania Resident

This schedule is applicable to

students admitted prior to Fall Term, 2004

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Academic Year

Johnstown Campus (except for
Engineering Technology, Nursing, and

Respiratory Care) $10,364
Engineering Technology $11,130
Nursing $13,336

Respiratory Care $11,096

Term

$5,182

$5,565

$6,668

$5,548

Credit

$353

$407

$449

$373



Academic Year 2007-2008
Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus
Undergraduate
Out-of-State Resident

This schedule is applicable to
students admitted prior to Fall Term, 2004

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per
Academic Year Term Credit

Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering

Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care) $19,960 $9,980 $678
Engineering Technology $21,860 $10,930 $745
Nursing $25,512 $12,756 $842

Respiratory Care $21,348 $10,674 $698



