## Johnstown Campus Undergraduate Pennsylvania Resident

# This schedule is applicable to students admitted since Fall Term, 2004

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care)	\$10,590	\$5,295	\$441
Engineering Technology	\$11,358	\$5,679	473
Nursing	\$13,562	\$6,781	565
Respiratory Care	\$11,322	\$5,661	\$471

### Johnstown Campus Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident

# This schedule is applicable to students admitted since Fall Term, 2004

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care)	\$20,170	\$10,085	\$840
Engineering Technology	\$22,070	\$11,035	\$919
Nursing	\$25,722	\$12,861	\$1,071
Respiratory Care	\$21,558	\$10,779	\$898

## Johnstown Campus Undergraduate Pennsylvania Resident

# This schedule is applicable to students admitted prior to Fall Term, 2004

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and	\$10,364	\$5,182	\$353
Respiratory Care)	φ10,304 	ΨΌ, IOZ	φουο 
Engineering Technology	\$11,130	\$5,565	\$407
Nursing	\$13,336	\$6,668	\$449
Respiratory Care	\$11,096	\$5,548	\$373

### Johnstown Campus Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident

# This schedule is applicable to students admitted prior to Fall Term, 2004

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care)	\$19,960	\$9,980	\$678
Engineering Technology	\$21,860	\$10,930	\$745
Nursing	\$25,512	\$12,756	\$842
Respiratory Care	\$21,348	\$10,674	\$698